TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company		108/26/2008	Wisconsin Insurance Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phillips Plastics Corporation		
Street Address:	Seven Long Lake Drive, P.O. Box 29		
City:	Phillips		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53202		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2981920	CAPTRATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: lstrom@merchantgould.com
Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8353.133US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle I. Mattessich
Signature:	/daniellemattessich/
Date:	09/10/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003849 FRAME: 0877

900115760

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) The Northwestern Mutual#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) The Northwestern Mutual#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) The Northwestern Mutual#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003849 FRAME: 0878

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks) is made as of this day of day of day, 2008, by The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company, as agent ("Secured Party"), 720 E. Wisconsin Ave., Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 in favor of Phillips Plastics Corporation ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement and a Guaranty and Collateral Agreement, each dated June 3, 2005, Debtor granted and conveyed to Secured Party, as agent, a lien and security interest in partial trademark rights owned by the Debtor listed in Appendix A attached to this Release (referred to herein as "Encumbered Trademark");

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest and lien in the Encumbered Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby waives, releases, relinquishes and abandons any and all liens or security interests, and any and all claims of liens or security interests, of any kind or nature, in and to the trademark identified on Appendix A attached hereto and made a part hereof and all foreign counterparts of such trademarks (hereinafter the "Released Trademarks"). The foregoing release includes, without limitation, a release of the liens and security interests arising with respect to the Released Trademarks by virtue of the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement recorded, on June 17, 2005, at reel 3135, frame 0298 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Secured Party agrees to execute such other documents and assurances as may be reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this Release of Security Interest.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003849 FRAME: 0879

This Release of Security Interest shall be binding upon Secured Party and its successors and assigns.

Interest as of the date first written above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release of Security The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company Name: Pichard A. Sirait Title: Its Authorized Representative ACKNOWLEDGEMENT STATE OF WISCONSIN)ss COUNTY OF MILWAREE I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 26th day of August 2008, before me, the undersigned NOTARY PUBLIC of the jurisdiction aforesaid, personally appeared Richard A. Stat , and acknowledged himself to be the A other isad Representate of The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company and that he as such officer being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company, by himself as harried le propositive . IN WITNESS MY Hand and Notorial Seal,

Commission Expires: Js Rimanen

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003849 FRAME: 0880

APPENDIX A

Mark	Reg. No.	Class & Goods	<u>Status</u>	Country
CAPTRATE	2,981,920	11 – Grease and fume capturing filters for use in ventilation hoods for stoves	Registered on August 2, 2005	U.S.A.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003849 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 09/10/2008